STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Rockland Brown County

The Town Board of the Town of Rockland, Brown County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of the public meeting of the Town Board for May 13, 2014, at 8:00 p.m. at the Rockland Town Hall, 1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road, De Pere, Wisconsin. Communication of this public meeting has been provided to the requisite news media. Public may provide comments to the Town Board during public comment and upon recognition by the presiding officer.

TOWN BOARD MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Verification of Public Notice
- 3. Agenda presentation

Consider for approval or other action:

- 4. Minutes from May 5, 2014, Town Board meeting after any corrections have been rectified
- 5. Consider and approve proposed road project improvements submitted by Scott Construction from April 25, 2014, road inspection tour
- 6. Adjournment

7.

Meeting notice posted this 8th of May, 2014, as follows:

Scray's Cheese 2082 Old Martin Road Just Stop In 5316 Highway 57 Rockland Town Hall 1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road

> Jann B. Charette Town Clerk

Members of the Rockland Planning Commission and/or Board of Appeals may be in attendance to gather information regarding subjects for which they may have decision making responsibilities. No discussion or action will be taken by the Planning Commission or Board of Appeals or either of its members at this Town Board meeting.